Community Housing project. 

Finance Committee Recommendation    
Select Board Recommendation    

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 2: HOUSING CONSULTANT 
(Community Housing) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand dollars and no 
cents ($25,000.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community Preservation Act Surcharge 
Revenue, to provide technical assistance to the Truro Housing Authority, and to enter into a 
grant agreement to set forth the terms and conditions thereof, or take any other action relative

[...]

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 3: PRESERVATION OF HIGHLAND HOUSE MUSEUM PERMANENT 
COLLECTION  

Annual Town Meeting – Saturday, May 1, 2021 ARTICLE  
10 

(Historical Preservation) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Eighteen Thousand, Seven Hundred, 
Eighty-four dollars and no cents ($18,784.00)  from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community 
Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for the preservation of items in the permanent collection 
of Highland House Museum, and to enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and 
conditions thereof, or take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Finance Committee Recommendation    
Select Board Recommendation    

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 4: EDGEWOOD FARM HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROJECT PHASE 5 
(Historical Preservation) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Seventy-two Thousand, Five Hundred 
dollars and no cents ($72,500.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community Preservation 
Act Surcharge Revenue for a fifth phase of restoration and preservation of three historic 
buildings at Edgewood Farm, and to enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and 
conditions thereof, or take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Select Board Recommendation    

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 5: PUMA PARK ENHANCEMENT 

(Recreation) 

Annual Town Meeting – Saturday, May 1, 2021 ARTICLE  
10 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Forty-eight Thousand, Four Hundred, 
Five dollars and no cents ($48,405.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community 
Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for shade sails to protect areas of Puma Park, and to 
enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and conditions thereof, or take any other 
action relative thereto.

[...]

Select Board Recommendation    

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 7: ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Annual Town Meeting – Saturday, May 1, 2021 ARTICLE  
10 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Thirty-two Thousand, Five Hundred, 
Ninety-one dollars and no cents ($32,591.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community 
Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for the administrative expenses of the Community 
Preservation Committee, or take any other action relative thereto.  

Requested by Community Preservation Committee 

Explanation:

[...]

remaining at the end of the Fiscal Year will revert to the Community Preservation Act 
Undesignated Fund Balance. 

Finance Committee Recommendation    
Select Board Recommendation    

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 6 0 0 

SECTION 8: OPEN SPACE RESERVE 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Sixty-five Thousand, One Hundred, 
Eighty-one dollars and no cents ($65,181.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community 
Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue to reserve for the purpose of Open Space, or take any 
other action relative thereto.  

Requested by the Community Preservation Committee 

Explanation: The Community Preservation Act and the Truro Community Preservation Bylaws

[...]

Select Board Recommendation    

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 6 0 0 

Annual Town Meeting – Saturday, May 1, 2021 ARTICLE  
10 

SECTION 9: BUDGETED RESERVE 

To see if the town will vote to appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Nineteen Thousand, 
Three Hundred, Fifty-two dollars and no cents ($319,352.00) as a Budgeted Reserve from 
Projected Fiscal Year 2022 Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for such projects 
as may be recommended by CPC to Town Meeting, or take any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by Community Preservation Committee